

S. C. 16 (03) 2019 (Reg. No.55 / 2019)
Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity,
Ld. Adl. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Order no. 19 Dated 30.06.23

Record is put up today as 29.06.23 has been declared holiday as per Notification no.2526-G dated 23.06.23 of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Date was fixed for evidence.

Regular P.O. is on leave. I am in-charge.

No step taken by the accused due to the resolution dated 23.06.23 by the Local Bar Association.

No adverse order is passed.

Let the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 19.08.2023 for evidence of C.S.W No. 11 &12.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur
(In-charge)

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur
(In-charge)