

S. C. 16 (03) 2019(Reg. No.55 of 2019)

Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 21 Dated 19.08.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (06) Accd. persons are on C.B (01) accd. is present with hazira and rest (05) are absent by filing an absent petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein.

Perused, prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present by filing hazira and as per prayer of Ld. P.P in-charge fresh schedule are as follows:

Fix. 13.10.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 2,4 and 7.

16.10.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 9 and 11.

17.10.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 13,14 and 15.

18.10.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 16 and 17.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur