

S. C. 16 (03) 19 (Reg. No.55 of 19)
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 22 Dated 13.10.23

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW nos. 2, 4 and 7.

Out of (6) accused persons on C/B, accused Sambhu Bairagi and Dolon Sutradhar are present by filing hazira. Rest (4) accused persons are absent by filing a petition u/S 317 of Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP in-charge files hazira.

Let the case is adjourned today.

Todate (16.10.23) for evidence as per schedule.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur

Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bishnupur