

**S.C. No. 16 (03) of 2019**  
CIS No. 55 of 2019  
CNR No. WBBK07-000178-2019  
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

---

**Order no. 31**  
Dated 28-03-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and evidence.

Accused (01) on Court bail is present today by filing *hazira*.

Rest accused (05) on Court bail are absent today.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of absentee accused filed one application under Section 317 of the CrPC with a prayer to represent the accused persons for this day.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Three witnesses namely, Sanjoy Adhikary, Bela Paramanik & Ashima Adhikary appeared today and they were examined as PW-7, 8 & 9 respectively on three separate forms and the same are kept with the record.

PW-7, 8 & 9 were fully cross-examined and discharged.

PW-7 identified the written complaint and same is marked as exhibit as mentioned in the separate exhibit list. Exhibit list is kept with the record.

Fix 21-05-2025 for evidence of CSW-4, 11 & 13 and appearance of the accused.

*Dictated & Corrected by me.*

ASJ, Bishnupur

Assistant Sessions Judge, Bishnupur